

FDA Konformitätserklärung FDA Declaration of Compliance

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstraße 1, 79689 Maulburg

erklärt als Hersteller, dass die „Produktberührten Materialien“ von
being the manufacturer, declares that the “Product contact materials” of

Product **Micropilot**
FMR62-##.##.##.##GE.Y9.GDJ+##.##.##

Werkstoff Material	Verkaufsgruppe Order codes	Produktberührten Teile Product contact parts	FDA conformity
PEEK LSG	070: GE	Antennenkegel Antenna cone	21 CFR 177.2415 USP Cl. VI +70°C
FFKM Kalrez 6221	090: Y9 – 71372390 Dichtung / gasket	O-Ring / O-ring	21 CFR 177.2600 USP Cl. VI +121°C
Lubcon TURMOTEMP II/400 CL 2	- / -	Schmiermittel für O-Ring Lubricant for O-ring	21 CFR 178.3570 NSF/H1 Registration No. 126446
316L/1.4404	100: GDJ *Gewinde/thread ISO 228 G3/4	Prozessanschluss Process connection *	Nicht anwendbar Not applicable

*Gewindeanschluss: Beigelegte Faserdichtung ist nicht FDA konform

*Thread connection: Attached fibre seal is not in compliance with the FDA

Regulations aus Komponenten bestehen, die in ihrer Zusammensetzung dem Code of Federal Regulations entsprechen oder nur aus metallischen Komponenten bestehen und so nicht unter den Geltungsbereich der FDA Regularien für indirekte Lebensmittelzusätze fallen. Die Konformitätserklärung gilt ausschließlich für die aufgeführten Produkte im Auslieferungszustand.

consists of components, which are in compliance with the Code of Federal Regulations or consists only of metallic components and hence are not in the scope of the Code of FDA for indirect food additives. This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for the listed products in delivery status.

Maulburg, 11-Dezember-2019
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG



i. V. Heinz Gutmann
Dept. Manager Special Products